
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 
RESOLUTION  

 
Authorizing a Contract with Dell Technologies for the Purchase of New Servers for the Police 

Department Under State Contract 

WHEREAS, in June 2025, the Township authorized a Shared Services agreement with Freehold 
Township to provide managed services and networking support to the Police Department; and 

WHEREAS, following an investigation into the existing conditions of the network, Freehold 
Township IT Director found that the servers for the Police Department have reached end-of-life 
and can no longer be supported by updates or backup programs; and  

WHEREAS, the IT Director has made a recommendation that the servers be replaced and has 
solicited a proposal from Dell Marketing L.P. for a new server configuration including hardware 
and software; and  

WHEREAS, the new configuration will enhance security and redundancy measures to support the 
Police Department’s IT goals; and  

WHEREAS, Dell Marketing L.P. “Dell Technologies” (with offices at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 
78682) is an approved vendor under New Jersey Department of Purchase and Property, pursuant 
to NJ State Contract #24-TELE-71883 M0483-Computer, Equipment & Related Services; and 

WHEREAS, under the NJ State Contract, Dell Technologies has submitted quote no. 
3000192211400.5 for a new server array at a total cost of $87,565.85.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 25th day of August 2025, that the Township Council 
of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize a contract with Dell Technologies in 
the amount of $87,565.85.00 for the purchase of a new server array.  

 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds in the 
amount of $76,296.68 is available in Capital Account No. C-05-44-C23-233-601 and $11,269.17 is available 

Capital Account No. C-04-55-C24-240-601. PO #26-00420 

 
___________________________      
Cavel Gallimore      
Chief Financial Officer        
 
 



TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 
RESOLUTION  

 
 
 
___________________________   ___________________________ 
Justine Progebin     Ronald Gordon, Esq. 
Business Administrator    Township Attorney 
       Approved as to legal form 


